FT CCH 9000

COLUMBUS & CHATTAHOOCHEE
RAILROAD, INC.

FREIGHT TARIFF CCH 9000

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Columbus & Chattahoochee Railroad, Inc. (CCH) hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in
every respect as if the same had been originally issued by it, all freight tariffs, classifications, rules,
notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other
instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto whether or not filed with the
Surface Transportation Board or the former Interstate Commerce Commission by Norfolk Southern
Railway Company (NS) prior to July 1, 2012, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at or via
Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NS) stations set forth in the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

Issued under authority of STB Finance Docket No. 35621.

ISSUED: June 29, 2012 EFFECITVE: July 1, 2012

ISSUED BY:

Gerald T. Gates
Senior Vice President, Southern Region
Genesee & Wyoming Inc.
13901 Sutton Park Drive, Suite 185
Jacksonville, FL 32224




STATION
TYPE

O,R
O.,R
O,R
O,R
O,R

O - Operating
R - Revenue

STATIONS
(NOTES)

Columbus (1-37000
Kaolin (1-3700)
Brick Yard (1-3700)
Nuckols (1-3700)
Mahrt (1-3700)

| - Explanation of Notes:
(a) - Notes 1 and 3700 - As explained in OPSL 6000-series

(b) - Note 3700 - Add:

Il - Interchange:

ST
GA
AL
AL
AL
AL

13901 Sutton Park Drive

Suite 185

Jacksonville, FL 32224
Phone: (904) 596-7783

Fax: (904) 223-4503

RULE
COUNTY 260
Muscogee CLMBG
Russell

Russell
Russell
Russell

Columbus & Chattahoochee Railroad, Inc.

Columbus, GA - Interchange between the CCH and NS.

OPSL 6000-series
COLUMBUS & CHATTAHOOCHEE RAILROAD, INC.

OPSL
01000
02000
03000
04000
05000

FSAC
01000
02000
03000
04000
05000

SPLC
464390
474709
474724
474728
474726

NRB
Columbus, GA

Phenix City, AL
Phenix City, AL
Phenix City, AL
Phenix City, AL

FT CCH 9000
EXHIBIT

RATE ZIP
31901

36867
36867
36856
36856



