COLUMBUS & CHATTAHOOCHEE RAILROAD, INC.

FREIGHT TARIFF CCH 9000

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Columbus & Chattahoochee Railroad, Inc. (CCH) hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally issued by it, all freight tariffs, classifications, rules, notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto whether or not filed with the Surface Transportation Board or the former Interstate Commerce Commission by Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NS) prior to July 1, 2012, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at or via Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NS) stations set forth in the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

Issued under authority of STB Finance Docket No. 35621.

ISSUED: June 29, 2012 EFFECITVE: July 1, 2012

ISSUED BY:

Gerald T. Gates
Senior Vice President, Southern Region
Genesee & Wyoming Inc.
13901 Sutton Park Drive, Suite 185
Jacksonville, FL 32224

OPSL 6000-series

COLUMBUS & CHATTAHOOCHEE RAILROAD, INC.

STATION TYPE	STATIONS (NOTES)	e T	COLINTY	RULE	ODCI	FCAC	en e	NDD	DATE ZID
	(110120)	ST	COUNTY	260	OPSL	FSAC	SPLC	NRB	RATE ZIP
O,R	Columbus (1-37000	GA	Muscogee	CLMBG	01000	01000	464390	Columbus, GA	31901
O,R	Kaolin (1-3700)	AL	Russell		02000	02000	474709	Phenix City, AL	36867
O,R	Brick Yard (1-3700)	AL	Russell		03000	03000	474724	Phenix City, AL	36867
O,R	Nuckols (1-3700)	AL	Russell		04000	04000	474728	Phenix City, AL	36856
O,R	Mahrt (1-3700)	AL	Russell		05000	05000	474726	Phenix City, AL	36856

O - Operating

R - Revenue

I - Explanation of Notes:

(a) - Notes 1 and 3700 - As explained in OPSL 6000-series

(b) - Note 3700 - Add: Columbus & Chattahoochee Railroad, Inc.

13901 Sutton Park Drive

Suite 185

Jacksonville, FL 32224 Phone: (904) 596-7783 Fax: (904) 223-4503

II - Interchange:

Columbus, GA - Interchange between the CCH and NS.